

The Junior League of Owensboro is an organization of women whose mission is to advance women's leadership for meaningful community impact through volunteer action, collaboration, and training.

August 24, 2023

To our friends and supporters:

Last year, we were able to award one \$10,000 grant to Crossroads, Inc., four \$500 scholarships to graduating seniors to support their continued education, and over \$2,300 to GRADD for their Stand Against Child Abuse program. This year we are focused on one single area, supporting young women and single mothers who struggle with hygiene poverty. We do this through projects like Free Laundry Day and the Little Black Dress Initiative.

We are also shifting more of our efforts toward developing our members into skilled and capable community leaders, in line with the mission of our parent organization, the Association of Junior Leagues International. We achieve this through training and education, leadership experience within the league, and volunteer opportunities in Daviess County. Our ability to develop local women for leadership is possible because of the support from our community.

A wonderful community like Owensboro deserves every opportunity for healthy and successful growth, and the Junior League is proud to be an organization working to help Owensboro thrive. We hope that you will join us in making a positive impact in Daviess County.

Thank you for your support,

Jen Vogel President Maria Clark
Executive Vice President

Maria 7 Clark

Choose your level of giving

## Laundry Day Supply Sponsor - \$500+

- Today's Laundry Day Supplies donated by "your name" on all materials and at event
- Name featured on all print material, JLO website, and social media
- Verbal recognition at end of year banquet
- Two tickets to the end-of-the-year banquet

## Friends of the League - \$1-499

- Your name listed on the JLO website and social media
- Your name listed in the end-of-year banquet program

## JUNIOR LEAGUE OF OWENSBORO 2023-2024 SPONSORSHIP Form

Name		
Please indicate how you wish to be listed on printed materia	als	
Address		<del></del>
City State ZIP code		
Phone Email		
□ YES, we will support Junior League as a sponsor in the am	ount of \$	
Signature Date		
Payment options:		
<ul> <li>□ Check enclosed (payable to Junior League Owens</li> <li>□ Credit card</li> </ul>	sboro)	
Credit card number Expiration date Security code		
Name as it appears on card		
Billing address (if different from above)		
Signature of cardholder Please contact us for payment pick up, or send	Donations are due in full by Friday, October 27, 2023	
payment to: <b>The Junior League of Owensboro</b>	For questions or details about	

PO Box 1703 Owensboro, KY 42302 Please return by Friday, September 29, 2023

the event contact Maria Clark at mfontana06@amail.com